AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPANO,	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PAGE
2 ALENDENTRODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 7/22/09	- REQUISITION/PURCHASE 07-05-166X016 RFPA: 07-05-166		5. PROJECT NO.(2 ap	nicadio)
9. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If of		CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Atto: Sheila Bumpass, 301-492-3484 Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Rockville MD 20852	·	U.S. Nuclear Div. of Contr Mail Stop TWE Rockville MD	3-01-810M		
R. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.	
DIGITAL MANAGEMENT INC				1	
			VB. UNTED (SEE ITEM 11)	· · ·	
6701 DEMOCRACY BLVD STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF COM	TRACT/ORDER NO.	
BETHESDA MD 208171572	•		NRC-07-05-166		
	·		105. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		i
2005 113512359 11. THIS ITEM	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF	103 83 8000	,	
App 13. THIS ITEM APP	e of this amendment you de akes reference to the solici ligate: \$129,000 B& prop.: 31X0200.911 LIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI INTEL CHANGES SET FORT	R: 911-15-123-133 FFS: NSR-09-148 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO, AS DESCR HINITEM 14 ARE NADE IN THE (	eady submitted, such change may and is received prior to the open Job: R1166 BOC: 251A DUNS: 113512359 DNTRACTS/ORDERS, RIBED IN ITEM 14.	/ be made	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	e van een een een de skelikk die Konstant in de seeren waarde een oor			; ;
D. OTHER (Specily type of modification and authority)	·	,		<u></u>	<u>.</u> !
					1
. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docum	ient and return 1	copies to the issuing office.		
HE PURPOSE OF THIS MODIFICATION IS TO M MPACT WEATHER INTERACTIVE MAP MAINTENAN NCREASES THE OBLIGATED AMOUNT BY \$129.0 RE PAGE 2 FOR DEFAILS. OTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$3,384,471.23 (cl OTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$3,384,471.24 (cl	CE AND THE WEATHER 00.00 hanged)	INCLUDE THE INPACT BUG GIS DATA SERVI	WEATHER STANDARD SERVIC	F MAINTENANCE DDIFICATION A	ł.
ALL OTHER TERMS	AND CONDITIONS REMA	IN THE SAME			-
	. ,		-		
נכמקו הו אדייווס זייייה שו שימים מחל כפוסווניהם of the document references	o in item the or IDA, as herelofore ch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>f</i>	}	
A NAME AND TITLE OF SHERE (Type of print) VICEBANSAL CF	-0	TRA NAME AND TITLE OF CON STEPHEN POOL CONTRACTING OF		<b>)</b> :	
B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	- 077262001	ISB. UNITED THE OF ATION BY CSIGnatu	te d' Centracing Officer)	160. DATE SIGNER	2/09
NEN 7640-01-152-4070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USADLE TEMPLATE - ADMOOT	OLMISI RE	VIEW COMPL	STANDAR Prescribed	D FORMAN (REV. 10-1 by GSA - FAR (AS CFR)	13) 53.243

(**)** (\*

NRC-07-05-166 Modification No. 016 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to:

- 1. Modify CLIN 001 to include the impact weather standard service maintenance, the impact weather interactive map maintenance and the weather bug GIS data service maintenance.
  - a. This will increase CLIN 001 ceiling for option period 4 by \$23,550 from \$575,243.76 to \$598,793.76.
  - b. This will also increase CLIN 001 for option period 5 by \$23,550 from \$438,970.94 to \$462,520.94. In addition,
- 2. Increase the obligated amount by \$129,000.00 from \$3,232,268.47 to \$3,361,268.47.

Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

 Section B.1.5 Entitled "Option Period Four (Year Four) – 1/1/2009-12/31/2009, CLIN 0001 is modified as follows:

CLIN	Description	QTY	Unit	Monthly Price	Total	]
0001	Basic PM On site system Maintenance & Support	12	Months	\$ 49,899.48	\$ 598,793.	76

 Section B.1.6 Entitled "Option Period Five (Year Five) – 1/1/2010-09/30/2010, CLIN 0001 is modified as follows:

CLIN	Description	QTY	Unit	Monthly Price	Total
0001	Basic PM On site system Maintenance & Support	. 9	Months	\$ 51,391.22	\$ 462,520,94

3. Section B.2., Consideration and Obligation - Firm Fixed Price (JUN 1988), is revised to read as follows:

"This clause applies to CLIN 0001 and corresponding option year CLIN 0001s, if exercised.

The firm fixed price of this contract for CLIN 0001 is \$122,127 for the base period; \$497,362 for Option Period One (Year One); \$528,390.61 for Option Period Two (Year Two); and \$554,434.46 for Option Period Three (Year three) and \$598,793.76 for option period 4 (Year Four). As stated under Section B.3 (a) of this contract, the amount presently obligated is \$3,361,268.47 of this amount \$2,301,107.83 is obligated for CLIN 0001."

- Under Section B.3, Consideration and Obligation Delivery Orders (JUN 1988), the first sentence of paragraphs (b) is revised to read as follows:
  - "(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is as follows: \$2,372,201.00. A breakdown is as follows:

CLIN 0001 -	\$2,301,107.83
CLIN 0002, 0003, 0004	\$1,060,160.64
TOTAL	\$3,361,268.47

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

s 👌 🦲